
Coe College (11-6, 4-3 IIAC) -vs- Loras (8-12, 2-5 IIAC)
4/4/2017 at Dubuque, Iowa (Petrakis Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jack Greene (1-1)
Loss: Patrick Moriarty (0-3)
HBP: Jack Greene, Patrick Moriarty
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Paul Keitel First: Kevin Ferris 
Start: 4:27 pm   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 178   Weather: 55, Overcast

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Coe College 2 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 8 14 2
Loras 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2

Coe College 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kevin DeLaney cf 5 2 1 0 0 1 1
Kyle Alvarado 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jacob Burns dh 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Simon ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jordan Kaplan 1b 5 3 3 2 0 0 0
Nolan Arp 2b 5 1 4 4 0 0 1
Grant Henning c 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Ben Jacobson ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Weber c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Brierton rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Cameron Frazier ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Dralle lf 5 0 1 2 0 1 2
Jack Strellner ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jack Greene p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 8 14 8 1 6 9

2B: Jordan Kaplan (1); Nolan Arp (1)
SB: Kevin DeLaney (1); Jordan Kaplan (1)
HBP: Jack Strellner (1)
E: Kyle Alvarado (1); Jordan Kaplan (1)

Loras 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Leibforth 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Tony Heiser rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sean Miller ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Danny Weis lf/cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robbie Agerbeek ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Koester 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zack Murphy ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jake Oglesby dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Danny Paluch cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Thomas Johnson ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Muto c 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Mike Sullivan ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Hoth c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Konagel 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nolan Ritter ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Patrick Moriarty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Milks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Jagminas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 0 3 0 2 4 4

2B: Jake Oglesby (1)
HBP: Austin Konagel (1)
PO: Luke Leibforth (1); Thomas Johnson (1)
E: Ryan Koester (1); Austin Konagel (1)

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Greene (W, 1-1) 9.0 3 0 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 28 31 9 10 100
Totals 3 0 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 28 31 9 10 100

Loras IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Patrick Moriarty (L, 0-3) 3.0 6 5 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 16 18 3 4 71
Ben Milks 4.0 6 3 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 17 17 4 3 54
Kyle Jagminas 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9 9 2 4 31
Totals 14 8 6 1 6 1 0 1 0 42 44 9 11 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coe College - Top of 1st COE LOR
DeLaney, K. reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Alvarado, K. flied out to cf to right center (3-2 BSBBF). 0 0
Burns, J. singled to third base (1-1 FB); DeLaney, K. advanced to second. 0 0
Kaplan, J. reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBF); Burns, J. out at second 1b to ss; DeLaney, K. advanced
to third. 0 0
Kaplan, J. stole second. 0 0
. 0 0
Arp, N. doubled to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Kaplan, J. scored, unearned; DeLaney, K. scored,
unearned. 2 0
Henning, G. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 2 0

Loras - Bottom of 1st COE LOR
Leibforth singled through the left side (2-2 BBKK). 2 0
Leibforth out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 0
Heiser struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 0
Weis grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 2 0

Coe College - Top of 2nd COE LOR
Brierton, A. out at first 1b to p (1-2 BSKFF). 2 0
Dralle, T. struck out swinging (1-2 FSBFFS). 2 0
Strellner, J hit by pitch (1-2 BKFF). 2 0
DeLaney, K. flied out to cf (0-1 F). 2 0

Loras - Bottom of 2nd COE LOR
Koester grounded out to c (0-2 FKS). 2 0
Oglesby grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSKB). 2 0
Paluch walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Muto flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 0

Coe College - Top of 3rd COE LOR
Alvarado, K. singled to left field (0-0). 2 0
Burns, J. flied out to lf to left center (1-2 KBFF). 2 0
Kaplan, J. singled to center field (0-0); Alvarado, K. advanced to third. 2 0
Arp, N. singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Kaplan, J. advanced to second; Alvarado, K. scored. 3 0
Henning, G. walked (3-0 BBBB); Arp, N. advanced to second; Kaplan, J. advanced to third. 3 0
Brierton, A. struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 3 0
Dralle, T. singled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 FBBFFBF); Henning, G. advanced to third; Arp, N. scored; Kaplan,
J. scored. 5 0
Strellner, J grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 5 0

Loras - Bottom of 3rd COE LOR
Konagel fouled out to 3b (1-1 FB). 5 0
Ritter grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 5 0
Leibforth popped up to 3b (0-0). 5 0

Coe College - Top of 4th COE LOR
Milks to p for Moriarty. 5 0
DeLaney, K. struck out looking (3-2 BKFFBBK). 5 0
Alvarado, K. struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 5 0
Burns, J. singled down the lf line (2-1 BBK). 5 0
Kaplan, J. doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Burns, J. scored. 6 0



Arp, N. singled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBF); Kaplan, J. scored. 7 0
Henning, G. popped up to 3b (0-0). 7 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Loras - Bottom of 4th COE LOR
Heiser lined out to 1b (0-0). 7 0
Weis grounded out to 1b unassisted down the 1b line (1-1 KB). 7 0
Koester grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 7 0

Coe College - Top of 5th COE LOR
Brierton, A. singled to right field (1-0 B). 7 0
Dralle, T. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Brierton, A. out on the play. 7 0
Strellner, J grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 7 0

Loras - Bottom of 5th COE LOR
Oglesby struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 7 0
Paluch reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 KB). 7 0
Muto walked (3-2 BFSFBBFB); Paluch advanced to second. 7 0
Konagel hit by pitch (2-2 BFFB); Muto advanced to second; Paluch advanced to third. 7 0
Ritter grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b (1-1 BF); Konagel out on the play. 7 0

Coe College - Top of 6th COE LOR
DeLaney, K. singled down the lf line (0-0). 7 0
DeLaney, K. stole second. 7 0
Alvarado, K. grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 7 0
Burns, J. flied out to lf (0-1 F). 7 0
Kaplan, J. singled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); DeLaney, K. scored. 8 0
Arp, N. fouled out to 3b (0-0). 8 0

Loras - Bottom of 6th COE LOR
Leibforth singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 8 0
Heiser grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Leibforth out on the play. 8 0
Weis flied out to cf (0-0). 8 0

Coe College - Top of 7th COE LOR
Henning, G. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 8 0
Brierton, A. struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 8 0
Dralle, T. flied out to cf to left center (0-2 FF). 8 0

Loras - Bottom of 7th COE LOR
Koester flied out to rf (0-1 F). 8 0
Oglesby doubled to left center (1-0 B). 8 0
Johnson pinch hit for Paluch. 8 0
Johnson reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKFFF); Oglesby out at third p unassisted. 8 0
Sullivan pinch hit for Muto. 8 0
Johnson out at first p to 1b, picked off. 8 0

Coe College - Top of 8th COE LOR
Weis to cf. 8 0
Johnson to lf. 8 0
Hoth to c for Sullivan. 8 0
Jagminas to p for Milks. 8 0
Strellner, J popped up to ss (0-2 KS). 8 0



DeLaney, K. grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 8 0
Alvarado, K. reached on a fielding error by 1b, assist by 3b (1-2 KSBF). 8 0
Simon, T. pinch hit for Burns, J.. 8 0
Simon, T. flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 8 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Loras - Bottom of 8th COE LOR
Simon, T. to dh. 8 0
Hoth popped up to 2b (0-0). 8 0
Konagel grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBFFBB). 8 0
Ritter flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 8 0

Coe College - Top of 9th COE LOR
Kaplan, J. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 8 0
Arp, N. singled up the middle (1-0 B). 8 0
Jacobson, B. pinch hit for Henning, G.. 8 0
Jacobson, B. singled to center field (1-0 B); Arp, N. advanced to second. 8 0
Frazier, C. pinch hit for Brierton, A.. 8 0
Frazier, C. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Jacobson, B. advanced to second; Arp, N. out at third 3b
unassisted. 8 0
Frazier, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jacobson, B. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 0
Dralle, T. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBF). 8 0

Loras - Bottom of 9th COE LOR
Weber, N. to c for Jacobson, B.. 8 0
Frazier, C. to rf. 8 0
Leibforth reached on a fielding error by 1b. 8 0
Miller pinch hit for Heiser. 8 0
Miller struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 8 0
Agerbeek pinch hit for Weis. 8 0
Agerbeek popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 8 0
Murphy pinch hit for Koester. 8 0
Murphy struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 8 0


